AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR DECEMBER, 2018
DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2019

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $2,147,159.07
PRECINCT #1 $308,658.17
PRECINCT #2 $131,407.83
PRECINCT #3 $180,575.13
PRECINCT #4 $338,254.08
ALL OTHER FUNDS & $3,245,235.04
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $6,351,289.32

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.
-

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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CLAY COUNTY TR URERS MONTHY REPORT
/A/ / M/%%

BANIA BJ oom‘ucégm COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

CCMH

SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY
K-9 DRUG DOG

SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

W W n

W e n

1,538,499.09
277,468.52
100,580.52
111,847.21
285,677.01
1,472,256.18
505,707.25

4,292,035.78

608,659.98
0.01
198,114.44
28,154.16
24,753.68
95,042.03
106.55
31,189.65
30,827.31
68,727.92
52,577.07
4,182.11
11,733.69
37,270.43
161,244.71
677,659.62
20,208.64
4,487.70
4,313.84

2,059,253.54

6,351,289.32



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY

REPORT
DECEMBER 2013 '
I ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %
FUND CASHBALANCE | DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS BALANCE EARNED | YEILD RATE

GENERAL FUND 243,191.24 | 1,084,098.57 718,629.83 608,659.98 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 1,236,775.36 301,723.73 1,538,499.09 | 1,723.73 1.41%
|PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01 400,509.93 400,509.93 0.01 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 206,969.07 8,854.63 198,114.44 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 28,154.16 | 28,154.16 - 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 24,753.68 24,753.68 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 95,662.16 620.13 95,042.03 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 106.55 106.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 12,489.66  69,177.88 50,477.89 131,189.65 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET _ 277,162.50 306.02 277,468.52 | 306.02 1.31%
PRECINCT #2 18,675.16 56,440.89 | 44,288.74 30,827.31 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 100,469.59 110.93 100,580.52 |  110.93 1.31%
PRECINCT #3 24,305.16 92,875.97 48,453.21 68,727.92 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET 111,723.85 123.36 111,84721 |  123.36 1.31%
PRECINCT #4 26,001.67 97,652.35 71,076.95 52,577.07 0.00%
| PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 285,361.94 | 315.07 285,677.01 | 315,07 131%
AJP CLEARING - 241,491.45 241,491.45 - 0.00%}
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 4,182.11 | 4,182.11 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD 505,707.25 505,707.25 2.25%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 111,733.69 11,733.69 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 137,27043 37,27043 | 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 113,860.60 47,614.75 230.64 161,244.71 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 503,881.88 |  1,546,869.37 | 1,373,091.63 677,659.62 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 2,320,442.56 1,813.62 850,000.00 |  1,472,256.18 | 1,813.62 1.41%]
|SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY 19,213.50 1,845.79 850,65 20,208.64 | 0.00%
K-9 DRUG DOG 4,487.70 14,487.70 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 4,313.84 ) 4,313.84 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 6,216,895.32 . 3,942,969.68 |  3,808,575.68 |  6,351,289.32




