AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR DECEMBER, 2018 DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2019

CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND *	\$2,147,159.07
PRECINCT #1	\$308,658.17
PRECINCT #2	\$131,407.83
PRECINCT #3	\$180,575.13
PRECINCT #4	\$338,254.08
ALL OTHER FUNDS **	\$3,245,235.04
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$6,351,289.32

^{*} ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

Richard H. Lowery

JOHNNY GEE COMMISSIONER PCT #2

COMMISSIONER PCT #1

JOHN MCGREGOR COMMISSIONER PCT #3 CHASE BROUSSARD COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBELL COUNTY JUDGE

* Campbell 3 Bronssard Absent *

CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT

DANJA BYOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

GRAND TOTAL

DALANCES ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2010		
INVESTMENT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	1,538,499.09
PRECINCT #1	\$	277,468.52
PRECINCT #2	\$ \$ \$	100,580.52
PRECINCT #3	\$	111,847.21
PRECINCT #4	\$	285,677.01
ССМН	\$	1,472,256.18
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD	\$	505,707.25
TOTAL	\$	4,292,035.78
DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	608,659.98
PAYROLL CLEARING	\$	0.01
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	\$	198,114.44
COURT REPORTER	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	28,154.16
RECORDS PRESERVATION	\$	24,753.68
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$	95,042.03
COUNTY ATTY	\$	106.55
PRECINCT #1	\$	31,189.65
PRECINCT #2	\$	30,827.31
PRECINCT #3	\$	68,727.92
PRECINCT #4	\$	52,577.07
A/P CLEARING	\$	-
SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND	\$	4,182.11
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	\$	11,733.69
COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$	37,270.43
OFFICERS FEE FUND	\$	161,244.71
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	677,659.62
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY	\$	20,208.64
K-9 DRUG DOG	\$ \$ \$	4,487.70
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	\$	4,313.84
TOTAL	\$	2,059,253.54

\$ 6,351,289.32

DECEMBER 2018			<u> </u>		j	
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	ANNUAL % YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND	243,191.24	1,084,098.57	718,629.83	608,659.98		0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET	1,236,775.36	301,723.73		1,538,499.09	1,723.73	1.41%
PAYROLL CLEARING	0.01	400,509.93	400,509.93	0.01		0.009
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	206,969.07		8,854.63	198,114.44		0.009
COURT REPORTER	28,154.16	<u></u>		28,154.16	·	0.009
RECORDS PRESERVATION	24,753.68			24,753.68		0.009
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	95,662.16	- - -	620.13	95,042.03	-	0.009
COUNTY ATTY	106.55			106.55		0.009
PRECINCT #1	12,489.66	69,177.88	50,477.89	31,189.65		0.009
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET	277,162.50	306.02		277,468.52	306.02	1.319
PRECINCT #2	18,675.16	56,440.89	44,288.74	30,827.31		0.009
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET	100,469.59	110.93		100,580.52	110.93	1.319
PRECINCT #3	24,305.16	92,875.97	48,453.21	68,727.92		0.00
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET	111,723.85	123.36		111,847.21	123.36	1.31
PRECINCT #4	26,001.67	97,652.35	71,076.95	52,577.07		0.00
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET	285,361.94	315.07		285,677.01	315.07	1.31
A/P CLEARING	-	241,491.45	241,491.45	-		0.00
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND	4,182.11			4,182.11	<u> </u>	0.00
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD	505,707.25			505,707.25		2.25
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	11,733.69			11,733.69	<u> </u>	0.00
COURT TECHNOLOGY	37,270.43			37,270.43	<u></u>	0.00
OFFICERS FEES FUND	113,860.60	47,614.75	230.64	161,244.71		0.00
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	503,881.88	1,546,869.37	1,373,091.63	677,659.62		0.00
CCMH/MONEY MARKET	2,320,442.56	1,813.62	850,000.00	1,472,256.18	1,813.62	1.41
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY	19,213.50	1,845.79	850.65	20,208.64		0.00
K-9 DRUG DOG	4,487.70			4,487.70		0.00
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	4,313.84			4,313.84		0.00
GRAND TOTAL	6,216,895.32	3,942,969.68	3,808,575.68	6,351,289.32		-